(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06F1-0011 (exp. 194) RECOI	tment of Commerce 1 Trademark Office  00900312 ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):  Aaron W. Levine, Bogdan Brycki  Additional name(s) of conveying  party(ies) attached?  3 Nature of Conveyance:	2. Name of receiving party(ies):  Name: Sarnoff Corporation  201 Washington Road  Prince ton, N 3  08540-6449
X Assignment	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/095,246  Additional numb  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  er(s) attached?
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Burke  Patent Operations  Sarnoff Corporation  201 Washington Road  CN 5300	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Princeton, NJ 08543  DO NOT U	8 Deposit Account number: 04-0203 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  JSE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information copy is a true copy of the original document.  John V. Silverio Reg. No. 34,014	ation is true and correct and any attached
	gnature Date cument:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** 

Washington, DC 20231

40.00 CH

**PATENT REEL: 9520 FRAME: 0258** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I hereby declare that I am an inventor of the invention relating to **DRY POWDER DEPOSITION APPARATUS** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed:

- herewith under the above-identified docket number.
- [X] on June 10, 1998, under U.S. application serial no. 09/095,246.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **SARNOFF CORPORATION**, a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 201 Washington Road, Princeton, NJ 08540-6449, United States of America, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said corporation and at its expense, will generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of said corporation or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Date:	By:	
	Eugene Samuel Poliniak	
	13 Glover Lane	
	Willingboro, NJ 08046	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness		
(print or type)  2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	(signature)	
(print or type)	(signature)	

PATENT REEL: 9520 FRAME: 0259

Date:	Ву:	
	By: Hoi Cheong Steve Sun	
	3402 Wildwood Court	
	Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness		
(print or type)	(signature)	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness (print or type)	(signature)	
(print of type)	(Signature)	
Date:	By: Nitin Vithalbhai Desai	
	7 Amherst Way	
	Princeton Junction, NJ 08550	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness		
(print or type)	(signature)	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness (print or type)	(signature)	
	(o.g.iava.o)	···
Date:	Ву:	
	Nalin Kumar	
	413 Longstone Drive Cherryhill, NJ 08003	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness		
(print or type) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	(signature)	
(print or type)	(signature)	
Date:	Ву:	
	William Ronald Roach	
	70 Hickory Court Rocky Hill, NJ 08553	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness	•	
(print or type)	(signature)	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness (print or type)		
(print or type)	(signature)	

Date:	By:	
	By:  Lawrence Harrison Hammer 507 Aspen Drive Plainsboro, NJ 08536	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness		
(print or type)	(signature)	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness(print or type)	(signature)	
Date:	Ву:	
	Peter David Southgate 958 Ridge Road Kingston, NJ 08528	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness		
(print or type)	(signature)	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness (print or type)	(signature)	
Date:	Ву:	
	Bawa Singh 12 Whythe Drive Voorhees, NJ 08043	
1st Witness		
(print or type) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	(signature)	
(print or type)	(signature)	
Date:	Ву:	
	Howard Christopher Rivenburg 16 Fountayne Court Princeton, NJ 08540	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness		
(print or type) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	(signature)	
(print or type)	(signature)	

Date:	By:	
	By: Peter Zanzucchi	-
	13 Jill Drive	
	Lawrenceville, NJ 08648	
1st Witness		_
(print or type) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	(signature)	
(print or type)	(signature)	
Date:	Ву:	_
	David Keller	
	353 Cambridge Lane	
	Newton, PA 18940	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness		_
(print or type) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	(signature)	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness (print or type)	(signature)	_
Date:	By:	_
	44 Amsterdam Road	
	Hamilton, NJ 08620	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness(print or type)		_
(print or type) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	(signature)	
(print or type)	(signature)	_
7. 12 Cm 6.3	- Wenny	
Date: 12 ling 93	By: Land Aaron W. Levine	-
	6 Springwood Drive	
	Lawrenceville, NJ 08648	
1st Witness Tami DeVitis	In Ne Hors	
(print or type)	(signature)	-
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	(signature)	_
(print or type)	(signature)	

Date: 8/11/91

Bogdan Brycki

733 Beacon Place
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054

(print or type) 2<sup>nd</sup> Witness\_

(print or type)

(signature)

(signature)

-5-

**PATENT REEL: 9520 FRAME: 0263**